

GOVERNING BOARD

KEVIN MCCARTY

Councilmember City of Sacramento

DON NOTTOLI

Board of Supervisors County of Sacramento

BONNIE PANNELL

Councilmember City of Sacramento

SOPHIA SCHERMAN

Public Representative

JIMMIE YEE

Board of Supervisors County of Sacramento

KATHY KOSSICK

Executive Director

925 Del Paso Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95815

> Main Office (916) 263-3800

> Head Start (916) 263-3804

Website: http://www.seta.net

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sacramento Works, Inc., the Local Workforce Investment Board of the County of Sacramento, and the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency (SETA), a Joint Powers Agency of the City and County of Sacramento, announces the release of the Workforce Investment Act Local Plan Modification PY 2011-12 (draft). This modification is being submitted to the State of California Employment Development Department to extend the Strategic 5-year Plan for the Sacramento Workforce Investment Area, under Title 1 of the Workforce Investment Act. This plan will be available in draft form for public comment beginning April 25, 2011 for 30 days on-line at www.seta.net under the Public Information link and at:

SETA

925 Del Paso Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95815

Comments and recommendations on the draft PY 2011-12 WIA Plan Modification can be emailed to michelle@delpaso.seta.net.